GCl Interstate Special Access
18.3.3 — Program Audio Service

Effective 7/1/21
Non-
Monthly Daily* Recurring
Rate Rate Rate
Program Audio Service
e Channel Termination per Termination
O 200 to 3500 Hz
* Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $25.96 N/A $450.00
= Nome $52.30 (R)  $5.23 (R) $450.00
= Arctic Slope $87.71(R)  $8.77 (R) $450.00
= Ketchikan $265.74 $26.57 $450.00
= Matanuska-Susitna $53.79 (R) $5.37 (R) $445.07 (R)
= Seward $57.01 (R)  $5.70 (R) $450.00
= Copper Valley $113.59 (R) $11.36 (R) $450.00
= Juneau $25.96 N/A $450.00
= Anchorage-Hope Only $18.54 N/A $273.66
» Anchorage-Excludes Hope $25.96 N/A $450.00
=  Fairbanks $25.96 N/A $450.00
= Glacier State-North Pole Only $25.96 N/A $450.00
=  Glacier State-Excludes North Pole $18.12 N/A $125.63
= Sijtka $23.61 N/A $164.71
= Cordova $333.57 $33.36 $450.00
O 100 to 5000 Hz
=  Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $37.80 N/A $450.00
= Nome $91.06 (R)  $9.11 (R) $450.00
=  Arctic Slope $152.72 (R) $15.27 (R) $450.00
=  Ketchikan $462.70 $46.27 $450.00
* Matanuska-Susitna $93.66 (R)  $9.37 (R) $445.07 (R)
= Seward $99.26 (R)  $9.93 (R) $450.00
= Copper Valley $197.78 (R) $19.78 (R) $450.00
= Juneau $37.80 N/A $450.00
= Anchorage-Hope Only $27.00 N/A $273.66
= Anchorage-Excludes Hope $37.80 N/A $450.00
=  Fairbanks $37.80 N/A $450.00
= Glacier State-North Pole Only $37.80 N/A $450.00
= Glacier State-Excludes North Pole $31.54 N/A $125.63
= Sitka $41.36 N/A $164.71
= Cordova $580.84 $58.08 $450.00

*No-Demand-Rates available upon request. Daily rates will be topped and maximum rates derived.



GCl Interstate Special Access
18.3.3 — Program Audio Service

Effective 7/1/21

Channel Termination per Termination (cont’d)
O 50to 8000 Hz

Ft. Wainwright/Eielson
Nome

Arctic Slope

Ketchikan

Matanuska-Susitna

Seward

Copper Valley

Juneau

Anchorage-Hope Only
Anchorage-Excludes Hope
Fairbanks

Glacier State-North Pole Only
Glacier State-Excludes North Pole
Sitka

Cordova

O 50 to 15000 Hz

Ft. Wainwright/Eielson
Nome

Arctic Slope

Ketchikan

Matanuska-Susitna

Seward

Copper Valley

Juneau

Anchorage-Hope Only
Anchorage-Excludes Hope
Fairbanks

Glacier State-North Pole Only
Glacier State-Excludes North Pole
Sitka

Cordova

Monthly
Rate

$37.80
$91.06 (R)
$152.72 (R)
$462.70
$93.66 (R)
$99.26 (R)
$197.78 (R)
$37.80
$27.00
$37.80
$37.80
$37.80
$31.54
$41.36
$580.84

$37.80
$91.06 (R)
$152.72 (R)
$462.70
$93.66 (R)
$99.26 (R)
$197.78 (R)
$37.80
$27.00
$37.80
$37.80
$37.80
$31.36
$41.36
$580.84

Daily*
Rate

N/A
$9.11 (R)
$15.27 (R)
$46.27
$9.37 (R)
$9.93 (R)
$19.78 (R)
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
$58.08

N/A
$9.11 (R)
$15.27 (R)
$46.27
$9.37 (R)
$9.93 (R)
$19.78 (R)
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
$58.08

Non-
Recurring
Rate

$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$445.07 (R)
$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$273.66
$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$125.63
$164.71
$450.00

$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$445.07 (R)
$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$273.66
$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$125.63
$164.71
$450.00

*No-Demand-Rates available upon request. Daily rates will be topped and maximum rates derived.



GCl Interstate Special Access

18.3.3 — Program Audio Service
Effective 7/1/21

Monthly Daily*

Rate Rate
e Channel Mileage
0 Channel Mileage Facility per Mile
200 to 3500 Hx
Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $1.22° N/A
Nome $3.53 (R) $0.35 (R)
Arctic Slope $5.91 (R) $0.59 (R)
Ketchikan $17.92 $1.79
Matanuska-Susitna $3.61 (R) $0.37
Seward $3.84 (R) $0.38 (R)
Copper Valley $7.66 (R) $0.77 (R)
Juneau $1.22 N/A
Anchorage $1.22 N/A
Fairbanks $1.22 N/A
Glacier State $1.22 N/A
Sitka $1.22 N/A
Cordova $22.48 $2.25
100 to 5000 Hz

Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $2.45 N/A
Nome $7.03 (R) $0.70 (R)
Arctic Slope $11.79 (R) $1.18 (R)
Ketchikan $35.72 $3.57
Matanuska-Susitna $7.23 (R) $0.72 (R)
Seward $7.66 (R) $0.77 (R)
Copper Valley $15.27 (R) $1.53 (R)
Juneau $2.45 N/A
Anchorage $2.45 N/A
Fairbanks $2.45 N/A
Glacier State $2.45 N/A
Sitka $2.45 N/A
Cordova $44.82 $4.48

*No-Demand-Rates available upon request. Daily rates will be topped and maximum rates derived.



GCl Interstate Special Access

18.3.3 — Program Audio Service
Effective 7/1/21

Monthly Daily*

Rate Rate
e Channel Mileage (cont’d)
0 Channel Mileage Facility per Mile (cont’d)
50 to 8000 Hz
= Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $3.56 N/A
Nome $10.55 (R)  $1.06 (R)
Arctic Slope $17.69 (R) $1.77 (R)
Ketchikan $53.61 $5.36
Matanuska-Susitna $10.86 (R) $1.08 (R)
Seward $11.50 (R) $1.15 (R)
Copper Valley $22.91 (R) $2.29 (R)
Juneau $3.56 N/A
Anchorage $3.56 N/A
Fairbanks $3.56 N/A
Glacier State $3.56 N/A
Sitka $3.56 N/A
Cordova $67.30 $6.73
50 to 15000 Hz
Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $4.89 N/A
Nome $14.06 (R)  $1.41 (R)
Arctic Slope $23.59 (R) $2.36 (R)
Ketchikan $71.46 $7.15
Matanuska-Susitna $14.48 (R) $1.44 (R)
Seward $15.33 (R) $1.53 (R)
Copper Valley $30.55 (R) $3.06 (R)
Juneau $4.89 N/A
Anchorage $4.89 N/A
Fairbanks $4.89 N/A
Glacier State $4.89 N/A
Sitka $4.89 N/A
Cordova $89.70 $8.97

*No-Demand-Rates available upon request. Daily rates will be topped and maximum rates derived.



GCl Interstate Special Access

18.3.3 — Program Audio Service
Effective 7/1/21

Monthly Daily*
Rate Rate
e Channel Mileage (cont’d)
0 Channel Mileage Termination per Termination
200 to 3500 Hz

Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $12.33 N/A
Nome $35.33 (R) $3.53 (R)
Arctic Slope $59.25 (R) $5.93 (R)
Ketchikan $179.51 $17.95
Matanuska-Susitna $36.33 (R) $3.64 (R)
Seward $38.51 (R) $3.85 (R)
Copper Valley $76.73 (R) $7.67 (R)
Juneau $12.22 N/A
Anchorage $12.33 N/A
Fairbanks $12.33 N/A
Glacier State $12.33 N/A
Sitka $12.33 N/A
Cordova $225.32 $22.53
100 to 5000 Hz
Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $24.68 N/A
Nome $70.63 (R) $7.06 (R)
Arctic Slope $118.46 (R) $11.85 (R)
Ketchikan $358.90 $35.89
Matanuska-Susitna $72.65 (R) $7.27 (R)
Seward $76.99 (R)  $7.70 (R)
Copper Valley $153.41 (R) $15.34 (R)
Juneau $24.68 N/A
Anchorage $24.68 N/A
Fairbanks $24.68 N/A
Glacier State $24.68 N/A
Sitka $24.68 N/A
Cordova $450.54 $45.05

*No-Demand-Rates available upon request. Daily rates will be topped and maximum rates derived.



GCl Interstate Special Access

18.3.3 — Program Audio Service
Effective 7/1/21

Monthly Daily*
Rate Rate
e Channel Mileage (cont’d)
0 Channel Mileage Termination per Termination (cont’d)

50 to 8000 Hz

= Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $36.06 N/A
Nome $105.96 (R) $10.60 (R)
Arctic Slope $177.71 (R) $17.77 (R)
Ketchikan $538.41 $53.84
Matanuska-Susitna $108.98 (I)  $10.91 (R)
Seward $115.50 (R) $11.55 (R)
Copper Valley $230.14 (R) $23.01 (R)
Juneau $36.06 N/A
Anchorage $36.06 N/A
Fairbanks $36.06 N/A
Glacier State $36.06 N/A
Sitka $36.06 N/A
Cordova $675.86 $67.59

50 to 15000 Hz

Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $49.39 N/A
Nome $141.27 (R) $14.13 (R)
Arctic Slope $236.92 (R) $23.69 (R)
Ketchikan $717.80 $71.78
Matanuska-Susitna $145.30 (R) $14.52 (R)
Seward $153.98 (R) $15.40 (R)
Copper Valley $306.82 (R) $30.68 (R)
Juneau $49.39 N/A
Anchorage $49.39 N/A
Fairbanks $49.39 N/A
Glacier State $49.39 N/A

Sitka $49.39 N/A
Cordova $901.04 $90.10

*No-Demand-Rates available upon request. Daily rates will be topped and maximum rates derived.



GCl Interstate Special Access

18.3.3 — Program Audio Service
Effective 7/1/21

Monthly Daily*

Rate Rate
e Optional Features and Functions
O Bridging Distribution Amplifier Per Port
Ft. Wainwright/Eielson N/A N/A
Nome $18.26 (R)  $1.83 (R)
Arctic Slope $30.62 (R) $3.06 (R)
Ketchikan $92.76 $9.28
Matanuska-Susitna $18.78 (R) $1.88 (R)
Seward $19.90 (R) $1.99 (R)
Copper Valley $39.65 (R) $3.97 (R)
Juneau N/A N/A
Anchorage N/A N/A
Fairbanks N/A N/A
Glacier State N/A N/A
Sitka N/A N/A
Cordova $116.43 $11.64
0 Gain Conditioning Per Service

Ft. Wainwright/Eielson N/A N/A
Nome $12.75 (R) $1.28 (R)
Arctic Slope $21.38 (R) $2.14 (R)
Ketchikan $64.78 $6.48
Matanuska-Susitna $13.11 (R) $1.32 (R)
Seward $13.90 (R)  $1.39 (R)
Copper Valley $27.69 (R) $2.77 (R)
Juneau N/A N/A
Anchorage N/A N/A
Fairbanks N/A N/A
Glacier State N/A N/A
Sitka N/A N/A
Cordova $81.31 $8.13

*No-Demand-Rates available upon request. Daily rates will be topped and maximum rates derived.



GCl Interstate Special Access

18.3.3 — Program Audio Service
Effective 7/1/21

Monthly Daily*

Rate Rate
e Optional Features and Functions (Cont’d)
O Stereo Per Service
= Ft. Wainwright/Eielson N/A N/A
= Nome $22.57(R)  $2.26 (R)
= Arctic Slope $37.86 (R) $3.79 (R)
= Ketchikan $114.70 $11.47
= Matanuska-Susitna $23.22 (R) $2.32 (R)
= Seward $24.61 (R) $2.46 (R)
= Copper Valley $49.03 (R) $4.90 (R)
= Juneau N/A N/A
= Anchorage N/A N/A
= Fairbanks N/A N/A
= Glacier State N/A N/A
= Sijtka N/A N/A
= Cordova $143.97 $14.40

*No-Demand-Rates available upon request. Daily rates will be topped and maximum rates derived.



